UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

------------------------- —— X
In the matter of’
Administrative Order No. 786
Reassignment of Pending Cases Before
the Honorable Robert E. Grossman
S —— = X

WHEREAS,; it being necessary to reassign all Chapter 11 cases and related
adversary proceedings pending before the Honorable Robert E. Grossman, and after due

deliberation, such reassignment having been decided upon; it is

ORDERED, that the cases and proceedings identified on the attached list are
hereby reassigned to the Honorable Alan S. Trust effective August 15, 2025, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Clerk of Court is directed to take all steps necessary to

effectuate such reassignment.

Dated: Central Islip, New York
Augustf§ 2025

Honorable Alan S. Trust
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge



15-71074
19-71020
19-71022
19-71023
19-71024
19-71025
23-70198
25-70728
25-72504
25-72526

bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

Judge Robert E. Grossman Chapter 11 Cases Reassigned to Judge Alan S. Trust

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11



	Administrative Order No. 786.pdf
	Admin Order 786 Chapter 11.pdf
	reg_even_11.pdf
	reg_even_11


	Judge Robert E. Grossman Chapter 11 Cases Reassigned to Judge Alan S. Trust.pdf
	Judge Robert E. Grossman Chapte




