UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
In the matter of:
Reassignment of Pending Cases Before the Honorable Robert E. Grossman
v

Administrative Order No. 786

WHEREAS, it being necessary to reassign all Chapter 11 cases and related adversary proceedings pending before the Honorable Robert E. Grossman, and after due deliberation, such reassignment having been decided upon; it is

ORDERED, that the cases and proceedings identified on the attached list are hereby reassigned to the Honorable Alan S. Trust effective August 15, 2025, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Clerk of Court is directed to take all steps necessary to effectuate such reassignment.

Dated: Central Islip, New York

* August 14, 2025

Honorable Alan S. Trust

Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

Judge Robert E. Grossman Chapter 11 Cases Reassigned to Judge Alan S. Trust

15-71074	bk	11
19-71020	bk	11
19-71022	bk	11
19-71023	bk	11
19-71024	bk	11
19-71025	bk	11
23-70198	bk	11
25-70728	bk	11
25-72504	bk	11
25-72526	bk	11